

CONTRACT NO. VNP-231 (OCR #793PR80-21)
CONSENT ORDER SEWER COMPLIANCE SEWER UPGRADES
VILLAGE OF NEW PALTZ, ULSTER COUNTY, NEW YORK

Bid Date: Thursday, June 8, 2023 - 2:00 PM

BID TABULATION
BRINNIER AND LARIOS, P.C.

			Amity Construction Corp. 130 Salt Point Tpke Poughkeepsie, NY 12603	Arol Construction Co., Inc. 51 Powder Mill Bridge Rd. Kingston, NY 12401		Merritt Construction Inc. 6 Staghorn Drive Saugerties, NY 12477		H. Osterhoudt Excavating 11 Spring Street Ellenville, NY 12428		Boyce Excavating 2817 Route 6, PO Box 367 Slate Hill, NY 10973		Trinity Construction, Inc. 180 Bridge St., PO Box 39 Selkirk, NY 12158		Sun Up Construction Corp 7 Viola Court Wappingers Falls, NY 12590		TAM Enterprises 114 Hartley Road Goshen, NY 10924			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description of Work	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 196,330.00	\$ 196,330.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 74,725.00	\$ 74,725.00	\$ 26,246.00	\$ 26,246.00
2	1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation and Maintenance	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 163,214.00	\$ 163,214.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 47,847.00	\$ 47,847.00
3	3,150	LF	8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer	\$ 111.00	\$ 349,650.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 466,200.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 510,300.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 595,350.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 412,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 831,600.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 790,650.00
4	400	LF	Reconnect 6" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Laterals	\$ 125.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 130,800.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 142,800.00
5	19	Each	Standard Manholes	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 12,380.00	\$ 235,220.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 237,500.00	\$ 5,172.00	\$ 98,268.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 135,850.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 9,777.00	\$ 185,763.00
6	1,050	CY	Cured In Place Pipe Lining 12" Diameter	\$ 55.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 111,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 74,550.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 97,650.00
7	15	Each	CIPP Sewer Lateral Connections	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 42,150.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 6,045.00
8	50	CY	Trench Rock Excavation	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 8,700.00
9	1,500	CY	Select Fill Material	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 90,750.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 69,000.00
10	525	Tons	1 1/2" Asphaltic Pavement Overlay	\$ 260.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 128,625.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 101,325.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 91,875.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 103,950.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 128,625.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 98,175.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 139,125.00
11	1	Lump Sum	Project Sign	\$ 2,061.11	\$ 2,061.11	\$ 4,630.00	\$ 4,630.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 7,049.00	\$ 7,049.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,174.00	\$ 3,174.00
	1	Lump Sum	Allowance	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$1,111,111.11		\$1,199,955.00		\$1,273,645.00		\$ 1,325,125.00		\$ 1,396,961.00		\$1,419,850.00		\$1,475,000.00		\$1,557,000.00